[bookmark: _GoBack]Point-by-Point Responses to Editor’ Comments

We wish to thank editor for his/her support and valuable comments on this work.
Editorial comments:
Changes to be made by the Author(s):
1. Please take this opportunity to thoroughly proofread the manuscript to ensure that there are no spelling or grammar issues. The JoVE editor will not copy-edit your manuscript and any errors in the submitted revision may be present in the published version.
Response：Done as requested. 
2. Please remove the embedded Table 1 from the manuscript. All tables should be uploaded separately to your Editorial Manager account in the form of an .xls or .xlsx file. Each table must be accompanied by a title and a description after the Representative Results of the manuscript text. 
Response：Done as requested.
3. Please remove trademark (™) and registered (®) symbols from the Table of Equipment and Materials.   
Response：Done as requested.
4. Figure 2: Please fix the temperature symbol (the degree symbol should be a superscript) and correct the typo “treatment” in panel b.  
Response：Done as requested 
5. Figure 2/3/4: Please line up the panels better. Many of the panels are off-set. Please ensure that the panels are of the same dimensions if possible. Please include a space between “Size” and “nt” in Figure 3.
Response：Done as requested
6. Figure 4: Please also define WW and BB treatments in figure legend.
Response：We have defined WW and BB in figure 4 legend as requested.
7. Figure 5: Please ensure that figure legend correctly describes the figure. The defined terms in figure legend are not seen in Figure 5. Also please submit the figure as a vector image file to ensure high resolution throughout production: (.svg, .eps, .ai). If submitting as a .tif or .psd, please ensure that the image is 1920 pixels x 1080 pixels or 300dpi.
Response：Thanks for pointing this out. We have corrected Figure 5 and re-formatted the figures as requested.
8. Keywords: Please provide at least 6 keywords or phrases.  
Response：One more key word “cold stress” was added. 
9. Please revise the Introduction to include all of the following:
a) A clear statement of the overall goal of this method
b) The rationale behind the development and/or use of this technique
c) The advantages over alternative techniques with applicable references to previous studies
d) A description of the context of the technique in the wider body of literature
e) Information to help readers to determine whether the method is appropriate for their application
Response：we have revised the introduction in taking account of all the advices above. 
10. Please include a space between all numbers and their corresponding units: 58 °C, etc.ok
Response：Done as requested
11. Please remove all commercial language from your manuscript and use generic terms instead. All commercial products should be sufficiently referenced in the Table of Materials and Reagents. For example: Retsch ball mill MM400, Trizol reagent, Takara, Agilent, TruSeq, SuperScript II Reverse Transcriptase, Illumina Hiseq2500, UEA sRNA workbench 2.4-plant version (http://srna-tools.cmp.uea.ac.ck), etc.
Response：Done as requested
12. Please add more details to your protocol steps. Please ensure you answer the “how” question, i.e., how is the step performed? Alternatively, add references to published material specifying how to perform the protocol action.
13. 1.3: How to sterilize peat soil?
Response：add a step 1.3 “Put peat soil into bag and 120 ℃ for 20 mintues to sterilize” .
14. 3.1: How to maintain relative humidity in the bag?
Response：we have revised this sentence. please see step 3.1.
15. 4.2: Please specify the amounts of grounded sample. 
Response：the amount 0.1 g was specified. see step 4.2.
16. Please use the Greek symbol µ for the micron abbreviation throughout (see 4.4).
Response：Done as requested.
17. 4.4: Please break up into substeps. Add more details if possible.
Response：Contents of the original 4.4 was divided into three substeps from 4.4 to 4.6.
18. 4.5: Please provide a reference for how to perform this step.
Response：A new reference was added.
19. For steps 5 and 6, please do not include them for filming. Please provide citations for the analysis in these steps.
Response：Yes, we understand that steps 5 and 6 will not be included for filming. Eight references related to the analysis in these steps were added. 
20. As we are a methods journal, please revise the Discussion to explicitly cover the following in detail in 3-6 paragraphs with citations:
a) Critical steps within the protocol
b) Any modifications and troubleshooting of the technique
c) Any limitations of the technique
d) The significance with respect to existing methods
e) Any future applications of the technique
Response：we have revised the Discussion by taking account of all the advices above.
21. Please do not abbreviate journal titles. Please include volume and issue numbers for all references.
Response：we have carefully corrected the formats of the references according to the journal guidelines. 

